

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CONT. PETITION NO.375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. M.N. Shaikh, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

CORAM : **SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 4th February 2021.

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to respondents no. 1 and 2 returnable
on 4th March 2021.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)