

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.375 OF 2020**  
**IN WP/12802/2018**

Syed Muzaffar s/o. Syed Shakoor .. Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Shaikh Anees Iqbal Ismail and another .. Respondents

...

Mr. Moinuddin N. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioner

...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND**  
**ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2021**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Leave to amend.
2. Await service.
3. Stand over to 01-04-2021.

**( ABHAY AHUJA )**  
**JUDGE**

**( SUNIL P. DESHMUKH )**  
**JUDGE**