

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

98 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.375 OF 2020
IN WRIT PETITION NO.12802 OF 2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
& ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.M.N. Shaikh

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 28.02.2022

P.C. :

Time to carry out the amendment is extended
by three weeks.

[S.G.DIGE, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

DDC