

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2018**

Syed Muzaffar Syed Shakoor ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shaikh Anees Iqbal Ismail and Another ..RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. M.N. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioner

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 12th JULY, 2023**

PER COURT :

It is informed that both the respondents have been transferred. Leave to replace them with their successors in office. Thereafter, issue simple notice to the new incumbents, returnable on 09th August, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD