

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2018**

Syed Muzaffar Syed Shakoor ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shaikh Anees Iqbal Ismail and Another ..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. M.S. Quazi, Advocate h/f Mr. M.N. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioner
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 09th AUGUST, 2023**

PER COURT :

If spare copies are supplied within two weeks, issue notice to
Respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 20th September, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD