

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

969 CONT. PETITION NO.375 OF 2020  
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR  
VERSUS  
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL AND ANOTHER

AND

970 CONT. PETITION NO.728 OF 2022

MANNABEE GOUS SHAIKH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

971 CONT. PETITION NO.503 OF 2023  
IN WP/14524/2021

SURYAKANT DATTATRAY KULKARNI  
VERSUS  
SANJIV JAISWAL

AND

972 CONT. PETITION NO.633 OF 2023  
IN WP/12510/2019

NIRMALA SUBHASH JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

973 CONT. PETITION NO.696 OF 2023  
IN WP/477/2023

FAKIRRAO RAMKRISHNA LONDHE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND  
974 CONT. PETITION NO.697 OF 2023  
IN WP/8201/2023

SUNIL ARUJ GAVIT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

----

CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.  
DATE : OCTOBER 25, 2023

ORDER :-

Await service. Stand over to 08.12.2023.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP