



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CONT. PETITION NO.375 OF 2020  
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR  
VERSUS  
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND  
ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Moinuddin N

...

AND  
940 CONT. PETITION NO.487 OF 2023

RAOSAHEB SATWA GANDHALEPAWAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT MANTRALAYA MUMBAI

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil Indrale Anand Vinayakrao  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

...

AND  
941 CONT. PETITION NO.506 OF 2023  
IN WP/4273/2006

BALKRISHNA S/O RAMCHANDRA BORALE  
VERSUS  
SHRI. SUMANT BHANGE

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Panpatte V. S.  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. Kavita R. Jamdhade

...

AND  
942 CONT. PETITION NO.697 OF 2023  
IN WP/8201/2023

SUNIL ARUJ GAVIT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY MR  
EKNATH DAWALE RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Balaji S.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

-2-

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

AND  
944 CONT. PETITION NO.803 OF 2023  
IN CP/55/2023

PRAKASH KAMLAKAR PATHAK  
VERSUS  
SONIYA SHEETY

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Avinash N. Irpatgire  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

...

AND  
945 CONT. PETITION NO.806 OF 2023

JAMEEL AHMED S/O AZIZ AHMED PATHAN  
VERSUS  
SHRI RANJEET SINGH DEOAL

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Salgare Vitthal G.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

...

AND  
947 CONT. PETITION NO.816 OF 2023

SAU PADMA GOPAL TIWARI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Talhar Ajay G.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

...

AND

948 CONT. PETITION NO.819 OF 2023

PRALHAD GOPAL FALAK  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRERATY OF  
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Talhar Ajay G.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

**PER COURT :-**

Await service. Stand over to 18.01.2024.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)**

rlj/