



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2020  
IN  
P I L NO. 114 OF 2018**

Jagdeepsingh Mohansingh Amberdar .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Sahebrao A. Nagargoje, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri V. K. Kotecha, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.

Shri R. K. Ingole, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

**AND**

**C. P. NO. 375 OF 2020 IN W. P. NO. 12802 OF 2018**

**C. P. NO. 487 OF 2023 IN W. P. NO. 2241 OF 2022**

**C. P. NO. 934 OF 2023 IN W. P. NO. 1834 OF 2023**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 18 JANUARY 2024.**

**ORDER :**

. Await service to the respective respondents for a period of five (05) weeks from today.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ] [ MANGESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

*bsb/Jan. 24*