

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018**

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR

VERSUS

**SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Moinuddin N.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2024

PER COURT :

It is being pointed out that though the matter is shown as awaiting service to respondent no. 2, in fact the notice was issued in the month of August 2023.

2. Issue fresh simple notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on 21 March 2024. Hamdast allowed.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]