



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mubbashir Quazi h/f. Mr. Moinuddin N.
Shaikh

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 18.04.2024

PER COURT:

Learned advocate Mr. Mubbashir Quazi holding for
Mr. Moinuddin N. Shaikh for the petitioner seeks adjournment. Stand
over to 20.06.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb