

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

936 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020  
IN WP/12802/2018

Syed Muzaffar Syed Shakoor

....Petitioner

**Versus**

Shri. Shaikh Anees Iqbal Ismail  
Chief Executive Officer and Another

....Respondents

.....  
Shri. Moinuddin N. Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : FEBRUARY 21, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

- . Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend name of Respondent No.1.
2. Leave granted.
3. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week. After the amendment is carried out, issue simple notice to Respondent No.1, returnable four weeks thereafter.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )

( R. G. AVACHAT, J. )