

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR

VERSUS

SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND
ANOTHER

...

Mr. M. N. Shaikh, Advocate for the petitioner

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 12th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Leave to amend and add the name of present incumbent respondent No.1 as party respondent. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. After amendment is carried out, issue simple notice to added respondent No.1, returnable on 09.09.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE**