



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**926 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020  
IN WP/12802/2018**

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR

VERSUS

SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Moinuddin N  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.G.A. Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. Deshmukh N. E.

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.
3. Hamdast allowed.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)