

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 511 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHA
VERSUS
GANPAT LIMBAJI KALE

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

AND

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 14280 OF 2025

MRUDULA SANJAYRAO SHAMRAJ THROUGH GURDIAN
SANJAYRAO DURGADASRAO SHAMRAJ

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS
MEMBER SECRETARY AND OTHERS

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

AND

905 CONT. PETITION NO. 468 OF 2014
IN WP/4022/2014

KASTURBA TRIMBAKPPA TODKARI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BABAN BABURAO KURE AND ANOTHER

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

AND

906 CONT. PETITION NO. 298 OF 2015
IN WP/7394/2014

SHUBHAM JAIPRAKASH PAGARE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

MRS. ANITA AGNIHOTRI AND ANOTHER

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

AND

907 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR

VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND
ANOTHER

...
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

....

AND
908 CONT. PETITION NO. 690 OF 2025
IN WP/15024/2019

JOKHILAL BIHARILAL MALVIYA
VERSUS
V RADHA

...
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

...

AND
909 CONT. PETITION NO. 694 OF 2025
IN WP/1577/2020

ARUN BABURAO BADE
VERSUS
V RADHA

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. M. A. Aher

AND
910 CONT. PETITION NO. 696 OF 2025
IN WP/2485/2023

BHIMRAO RAMRAO DEVKE
VERSUS
SHRI NITIN GADRE

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

...

AND
911 CONT. PETITION NO. 910 OF 2025
IN WP/10798/2024

SAYYAD JAUAN ASIF U G OF HIS NATURAL GRANDFATHER SAYYED
MUSTAFA SAYYED MOINUDDIN
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND

LITERACY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT THROUGH ITS SECRETAR

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27.02.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/