

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2026

Vanda Madhavrao Gudmewad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vivekanand U Jadhav

AGP for Respondents: Mr.

AND

907 CONT. PETITION NO. 468 OF 2014

IN WP/4022/2014

Kasturba Trimbakppa Todkari And Others

VERSUS

Baban Baburao Kure And Another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.

AGP for Respondents: Mr.

AND

909 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020

IN WP/12802/2018

Syed Muzaffar Syed Shakoor

VERSUS

Shaikh Anees Iqbal Ismail Chief Executive Officer And Another

...

AND

910 CONT. PETITION NO. 690 OF 2025

IN WP/15024/2019

Jokhilal Biharilal Malviya

VERSUS

V Radha

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R, Chaudhari

...

AND

911 CONT. PETITION NO. 694 OF 2025

IN WP/1577/2020

Arun Baburao Bade

VERSUS

(2)

906,907,909,910 to 912 & 914.odt

V Radha

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. M.A. Aher

...

AND

**912 CONT. PETITION NO. 696 OF 2025
IN WP/2485/2023**

Bhimrao Ramrao Devke

VERSUS

Shri Nitin Gadre

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya

...

AND

**914 CONT. PETITION NO. 910 OF 2025
IN WP/10798/2024**

Sayyad Jauan Asif U G Of His Natural Grandfather Sayyed Mustafa
Sayyed Moinuddin

VERSUS

Union Of India Ministry Of School Education And Literacy
Development Department Through Its Secretar

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. U. B. Bondar

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/